Terms and Conditions

Last Updated: November 14, 2024

Welcome to the website of Top-Markt! By accessing or using our website (the "Website"), you agree to comply with and be bound by the following Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree to these Terms and Conditions, please do not use our Website.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using the Website, you agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions, our Privacy Policy, and any other policies we may publish on the Website. We may modify these Terms and Conditions from time to time, and any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the Website.

2. User Accounts

To use certain features of the Website, you may be required to provide a username and email address. You agree to provide accurate and current information and to update your details as necessary. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information and for all activities that occur under your account.

3. Permitted Use

You agree to use the Website only for lawful purposes and in a way that does not infringe upon the rights of, restrict, or inhibit anyone else's use and enjoyment of the Website. Prohibited behavior includes, but is not limited to:

- Engaging in any illegal activities.
- Submitting false or misleading information.
- Distributing malware or engaging in actions that may harm the Website or other users.
- Attempting to bypass security features of the Website.

4. Intellectual Property

All content on the Website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Top-Markt or its licensors and is protected by applicable copyright and trademark laws. You agree not to reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works based on any Website content without our prior written permission.

5. Termination

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to the Website at our sole discretion if we believe that you have violated these Terms and Conditions or applicable laws, or if your actions could harm our interests or those of other users.

6. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Top-Markt and its affiliates, directors, employees, or agents shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising from your use of, or inability to use, the Website or any content therein.

7. Disclaimer of Warranties

The Website is provided on an "as-is" and "as-available" basis. Top-Markt makes no warranties, express or implied, regarding the Website, including but not limited to its content, availability, reliability, or suitability for any particular purpose.

8. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Top-Markt, its affiliates, employees, and agents from any claims, liabilities, damages, losses, or expenses (including legal fees) arising from your use of the Website or your violation of these Terms and Conditions.

9. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of The European Union. You agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in The European Union for any disputes arising from your use of the Website or these Terms and Conditions.

10. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us:

Email: topmarkt@unco.clubPhone: 06332 | 479462

• Address: Liebigstr. 2 66482 Zweibrücken Germany